
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2344
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
SCHEMES FOR TARGETED GROUPS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schemes being implemented to involve the voluntary sector and training institutions of repute to improve the education and socio-economic conditions of the targeted groups by the Ministry; and

(b) the details of the achievements thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI P. BALRAM NAIK)

(a) & (b) Details of amount released under various schemes being implemented to involve the voluntary sector and training institutions for the improvement of educational and socio-educational upliftment of the targeted groups of the Ministry i.e. Scheduled Castes, Other Backward Classes, Persons with Disabilities, Senior Citizens and victims of Substance (Drugs) Abuse during the last three years is given at the Annexure.
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